
 
 

 
MOTION 

 
 
5. Approval of Form of Development: 2235 East Broadway 
 

THAT the form of development for this portion of the site known as 2235 East Broadway 
(formerly known as 2209-2249 East Broadway) be approved generally as illustrated in 
the Development Application Number DP-2020-00065, prepared by TKA+D Architecture 
Design Inc., and stamped “Received, Community Services Group, Development 
Services”, on October 7, 2020, provided that the Director of Planning may impose 
conditions and approve design changes which would not adversely affect either the 
development character of the site or adjacent properties. 
 

 
* * * * * 

 
 

Additional Background Information: 
https://rezoning.vancouver.ca/applications/2209ebroadway/index.htm 
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A301

North (Laneway)1

South (Broadway)2

KEYNOTE LEGEND
TAG DESCRIPTION

BR1 BRICK - OFFWHITE - REG
BR1A BRICK - OFFWHITE - FISHSCALE DETAIL
BR2 BRICK - CHARCOAL - REGULAR
BR2A BRICK - CHARCOAL - FISHSCALE DETAIL
CIPC2 CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE - ARCH
FC1 FIBER CEMENT - SHINGLES - PAINTED P2
FC2 FIBER CEMENT - SHINGLES - ARCTIC

WHITE
FC3 FIBER CEMENT - SHIPLAP SIDING -

ARCTIC WHITE
FC4 FIBER CEMENT - REVEAL 2.0 - PAINTED

P2
FDC FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION
GRDFB GUARDRAIL BLACKENED ALUMINUM
GSC GREEN SCREEN
HDGE HEDGE - SEE LANDSCAPE
MWC-1 METAL WALL CLADDING - LB BIRCH

FINISH
OHD OVERHEAD DOOR
P1 PAINT - CP WINTER WHITE
PLTR PLANTER - SEE LANDSCAPE
SSH1 SUNSHADE - TYPICAL

1 200128 Submitted for Development Permit
2 201007 Re-submitted for Development Permit



L2
155' - 7 1/2"

L1
145' - 11"

L3
165' - 4"

L4
175' - 0 1/2"

L5
184' - 9"

L6
194' - 5 1/2"

Roof
206' - 2 1/2"

P8

1'-
4 1

/2"
11

'-9
"

9'-
8 1

/2"
9'-

8 1
/2"

9'-
8 1

/2"
9'-

8 1
/2"

9'-
8 1

/2"
3.5 STOREY 

TOWNHOUSES
OF 1.2 FSR

TOWNHOUSE 
GARAGE

E 
BR

O
AD

W
AY

 C
U

R
B 

LI
N

E 
(W

ES
T)

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E

P1

FC1

BR1

FC2

SSH1

OPEN OPEN

SH

PLTR

GRDFB

GRDFB

FC3

PLTR

BR1A

SSH1

GRDFB

T.O.P 63.3 m T.O.P 63.5 m

T.O.P 59.7 m

T.O.P 53.8 m

T.O.P 64.7 m

GRDFB

FC4

SSH1SSH1SSH1

SSH1
SSH1 SSH1PLTR

GRDFB

61
'-8

"

P4

SETBACK @L1-L3
30'-0"

SETBACK @L4
10'-0"

SETBACK FROM PL
13'-6"

L2
155' - 7 1/2"

L1
145' - 11"

L3
165' - 4"

L4
175' - 0 1/2"

L5
184' - 9"

L6
194' - 5 1/2"

Roof
206' - 2 1/2"

P8

3.5 STOREY 
TOWNHOUSES
OF 1.2 FSR

TOWNHOUSE 
GARAGE

E 
BR

O
AD

W
AY

 C
U

R
B 

LI
N

E 
(E

AS
T)

BG 44.38 m

BG 45.55 m

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E

PR
O

PE
R

TY
 L

IN
E 1'-

4 1
/2"

11
'-9

"
9'-

8 1
/2"

9'-
8 1

/2"
9'-

8 1
/2"

9'-
8 1

/2"
9'-

8 1
/2"

P1

T.O.P 207' - 7"

T.O.P 212' - 2 1/2"FC1

BR2A

SH

FC3

FC2

GRDFB

GRDFB

SSH1
BR1

BR2

GRDFB

GRDFB

T.O.P 208' - 2 1/2"

T.O.P 195' - 11 1/2"

T.O.P 176' - 6 1/2"

GRDFB

PLTR

PLTR

FC4

SSH1 SSH1 SSH1 SSH1

SSH1
SSH1

SSH1 SSH1 SSH1 SSH1

SSH1 SSH1

61
'-8

"

P4

SETBACK FROM PL
13'-6"

SETBACK @L4
10'-0"

SETBACK @L1-L3
30'-0"

DATE: DRN:

PROJECT#
FILE 
PATH:

PLOT 
DATE:

A  R  C  H  I  T  E  C  T  U  R  E   +   D  E  S  I  G  N     I  N  C
305 - 1930 PANDORA STREET VANCOUVER, BC, CANADA V5L4L2. P 604 569 3499 

SCALE:

All drawings and related documents are the property of TKA+D 
Architecture and Design Inc and may not be reproduced in whole or in 
part without the architect's permission. This drawing should not be used 
to calculate areas. Do not scale this drawing. All dimensions to be 
checked on site by the contractor and such dimensions to be their 
responsibility. All work must comply with the relevant Building Code By 
Law and related documents. Drawing errors and omissions must be 
immediately reported to the Architect.  

RZ-2018-00065 DP-2020-00065 BP-2020-02833

3/32" = 1'-0"

10/7/2020 5:19:56 PMC:\Users\Kevin\Documents\Popolo - Central_Kevin.rvt

Elevations - Presentation
(DP)

Popolo
2235 E Broadway

KP VM KR200910

17022

A3023/32" = 1'-0"
West2

3/32" = 1'-0"
East1

KEYNOTE LEGEND
TAG DESCRIPTION

BR1 BRICK - OFFWHITE - REG
BR1A BRICK - OFFWHITE - FISHSCALE DETAIL
BR2 BRICK - CHARCOAL - REGULAR
BR2A BRICK - CHARCOAL - FISHSCALE DETAIL
FC1 FIBER CEMENT - SHINGLES - PAINTED P2
FC2 FIBER CEMENT - SHINGLES - ARCTIC

WHITE
FC3 FIBER CEMENT - SHIPLAP SIDING -

ARCTIC WHITE
FC4 FIBER CEMENT - REVEAL 2.0 - PAINTED

P2
GRDFB GUARDRAIL BLACKENED ALUMINUM
PLTR PLANTER - SEE LANDSCAPE
SH SOAP HOLDER
SSH1 SUNSHADE - TYPICAL

1 200128 Submitted for Development Permit
2 201007 Re-submitted for Development Permit



2
A401

2
A401

3
A421

5
A423

2.
65

 F
SR

 M
AS

SI
N

G

BG 43.53 m
BG 43.62 m BG 43.87 m

BG 44.37 m

BG 43.85 m BG 44.10 m
BG 44.81 m

BG 45.24 m BG 45.55 m

EXISTING PL

NEW PL

5'-
0"

12
2'-

0"

198'-0 3/4"

ACCESS P1
12

2'-
0"

STAGING

SETBACK FROM PL
7'-0"

30
'-0

"

SE
TB

AC
K 

FR
OM

 P
L

19
'-0

"

L1
 B

UI
LD

IN
G 

SE
TB

AC
K  

FR
OM

 P
L

13
'-6

"

BU
IL

DI
NG

 S
ET

BA
CK

 F
RO

M 
PL

14
'-1

"

SETBACK FROM PL
7'-0"

16
'-7

"

SETBACK FROM PL
7'-0"

SE
TB

AC
K 

FR
O M

 P
L

30
'-0

"

SETBACK FROM PL
17'-0"

145' - 11"
3RD FLOOR 
BALCONY

5TH FLOOR BALCONY

5TH FLOOR 
BALCONY

6TH FLOOR 
BALCONY

3RD FLOOR 
BALCONY

6TH FLOOR 
BALCONY

6TH FLOOR 
BALCONY

6TH FLOOR 
BALCONY

6TH FLOOR 
BALCONY

5TH FLOOR 
BALCONY

5TH FLOOR 
BALCONY

6TH FLOOR 
PATIO

6TH FLOOR  DECK 6TH FLOOR  DECK

6TH FLOOR 
DECK

4TH FLOOR 
DECK

4TH FLOOR 
PATIO

4TH FLOOR 
DECK

HORIZONTAL SUN SHADE
HORIZONTAL SUN SHADE HORIZONTAL SUN SHADE

VERTICAL 
SUN 
SHADE

SE
TB

AC
K 

FR
OM

 P
L

30
'-0

"

VERTICAL 
SUN 
SHADE

3RD FLOOR 
BALCONY

3RD FLOOR 
BALCONY

3RD FLOOR 
BALCONY

5TH FLOOR BALCONY

SETBACK FROM PL
17'-0"

SRW SETBACK LINE

145' - 11"

44
'-5

 7/
8"

ROOF

 S ETBACK  FROM SRW
8'-11 3/4"

GROUND 
FLOOR 

TERRACE

SRW
 SETBACK

18'-0 1/2"

2
A013

2
A013

2
A426

1
A303

4
A303

1
A421

2
A421

4
A421

5
A421

6
A423

1
A422

3
A422

2
A423

2
A423

2
A424

2
A425

1
A424

3
A426 1

A425

1
A426

GAS

2
A313

4
A313

3
A313

1
A013

1
A013

P4

A.1

A.1

RD 206' - 10 1/2"

RD 206' - 9" RD 206' - 6 1/2"RD 206' - 6 1/2"RD 206' - 6 1/2"RD 206' - 6 1/2"

RD 210' - 11"

BG 44.37 m BG 44.62 m BG 45.55 m

BG 43.74 m
BG 44.03 m

5'-
0"

29
'-5

 3/
4"

10
'-6

"
9'-

7"
72

'-5
 1/

4"

9'-
0 3

/8"

7'-
7 1

/2"

13
'-6

"

26
'-1

0 1
/8"

7'-0 1/2" 10'-0" 103'-4 1/8" 26'-8" 34'-0 1/8" 10'-0" 7'-0"

207' - 7"

207' - 7"

207' - 7" 145' - 11"

EAST BROADWAY

A608
1

1
A427

2
A422

2
A428

3
A428

4
A426

4
A426

1
A401

1
A401

2
A427

6
A608

LANE

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT
2209, 2215, 2219, 2225, 2235 AND 2249 E BROADWAY

SITE AREA : 24,326 SF

BROADWAY CURB

ACCESS P1

STAGING

3RD FLOOR 
BALCONY

5TH FLOOR BALCONY

5TH FLOOR 
BALCONY

6TH FLOOR 
BALCONY

3RD FLOOR 
BALCONY

6TH FLOOR 
BALCONY

6TH FLOOR 
BALCONY

6TH FLOOR 
BALCONY

6TH FLOOR 
BALCONY

5TH FLOOR 
BALCONY

5TH FLOOR 
BALCONY

ROOF

6TH FLOOR 
PATIO

4TH FLOOR 
PATIO

HORIZONTAL SUN SHADE
HORIZONTAL SUN SHADE HORIZONTAL SUN SHADE

VERTICAL 
SUN 
SHADE

VERTICAL 
SUN 
SHADE

3RD FLOOR 
BALCONY

3RD FLOOR 
BALCONY

3RD FLOOR 
BALCONY

5TH FLOOR BALCONY

SRW SETBACK LINE

ROOF

GROUND 
FLOOR 

TERRACE

[5500]
SRW

 SETBACK

18'-0 1/2"

5
A731

SE
TB

AC
K 

FR
O M

 P
L

40
'-0

"

SETBACK FROM PL
17'-0"

SE
TB

AC
K 

FR
O M

 P
L

40
'-0

"
SE

TB
AC

K 
FR

O M
 P

L
49

'-7
"

SETBACK FROM PL
17'-0"

DATE: DRN:

PROJECT#
FILE 
PATH:

PLOT 
DATE:

A  R  C  H  I  T  E  C  T  U  R  E   +   D  E  S  I  G  N     I  N  C
305 - 1930 PANDORA STREET VANCOUVER, BC, CANADA V5L4L2. P 604 569 3499 

SCALE:

PN

All drawings and related documents are the property of TKA+D 
Architecture and Design Inc and may not be reproduced in whole or in 
part without the architect's permission. This drawing should not be used 
to calculate areas. Do not scale this drawing. All dimensions to be 
checked on site by the contractor and such dimensions to be their 
responsibility. All work must comply with the relevant Building Code By 
Law and related documents. Drawing errors and omissions must be 
immediately reported to the Architect.  

RZ-2018-00065 DP-2020-00065 BP-2020-02833

1/8" = 1'-0"

10/7/2020 5:46:00 PM
C:\Users\Victor\Documents\Popolo -
Central_Victor4RCP4.rvt

Site Plan

Popolo
2235 E Broadway

KP VM KR200910

17022

A100

LOT 84F-89F, BLOCK 151 DISTRICT LOT 264A, PLAN 3029

.
1 200829 Re-submitted for DP WIP
2 200910 Issued for Addressing Review
3 201007 Re-submitted for Development Permit


